

  
**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN**  
**BENCH AT JAIPUR**

S.B. Civil First Appeal No. 998/2025

Balkishan S/o Sh. Kalu Ram

----Appellant

Versus

Nemi Chand S/o Sh. Kalu Ram & Ors.

----Respondents

---

For Appellant(s) : Mr. Neeraj K. Tiwari, Adv.

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Deepak Khandelwal, Adv.

---

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHUTOSH KUMAR**

**Order**

**02/04/2026**

Learned counsel for the respondents seeks an adjournment.

Learned counsel for the appellant has no objection.

List the matter after four weeks.

Interim order, if any, to continue.

**(ASHUTOSH KUMAR),J**