

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil First Appeal No. 998/2025

Balkishan S/o Sh. Kalu Ram
-----Appellant

Versus

Nemi Chand S/o Sh. Kalu Ram
-----Respondent

For Appellant(s) : Mr. Neeraj K. Tiwari
For Respondent(s) : Mr. Deepak Khandelwal

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRA PRAKASH SHRIMALI

Order

22/05/2026

Office is directed to send a reminder to learned trial Court for sending the record to this Court on the next date of hearing.

List after four weeks.

Till then, interim order, if any, shall continue.

(CHANDRA PRAKASH SHRIMALI),J